

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

deleting "TO REMOVE THE ROLE OF" from line 10 on page 1

and

by deleting lines 11 through 13 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"PERTAINING TO THE STATE'S WASTE TIRE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM; AND FOR OTHER"

and

by deleting "TO REGIONALIZE" from line 17 on page 1 and substituting therefor "PERTAINING TO"

and

by deleting lines 29 and 30 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"the Department of Pollution Control and Ecology;"

and

by deleting "~~department~~" from line 31 on page 2 and substituting "department and the"

and

by deleting "~~department~~ Solid Waste Management District" from line 35 on page 2 and substituting "department"

and

by deleting line 25 on page 3 and substituting therefor the following:

"(d) (1) The commission shall adopt"

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

and

by removing the overstrikes from lines 1 and 2 on page 4

and

by removing the overstrike from line 3 on page 4

and

by deleting "~~The commission~~ Each" from line 16 on page 4 and substituting therefor "The commission and each"

and

by deleting line 30 on page 4 and substituting therefor the following:

"(h) The commission shall establish"

and

by deleting "(2)" on line 12 on page 5 and substituting "(2) (A)"

and

by overstriking "(A)" on line 14 on page 5

and

by deleting "Solid Waste" from line 16 on page 5

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

and

by deleting line 17 on page 5 and substituting therefor the following:

"(B) Solid Waste Management Districts are authorized to enact an additional
fee on truck tires"

and

by deleting "(B)" from line 23 on page 5 and substituting "~~(B)~~ (C)"

and

by deleting "(a) (2) (A)" from line 25 on page 5 and substituting "(a) (2) (B)"

and

by deleting "(C)" from line 27 on page 5 and substituting "~~(C)~~ (D)"

and

by deleting "fee" from line 32 on page 5 and substituting "~~fee~~ fees"

and

by deleting "fee" from line 35 on page 5 and substituting "~~fee~~ fees"

and

by deleting "fee" from line 2 on page 6 and substituting "~~fee~~ fees"

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

and

by deleting lines 16 through 36 on page 6

and

by deleting lines 1 through 15 on page 7

and

by deleting "~~(6)~~ (8) The fee" from line 16 on page 7 and substituting "(6) The ~~fee~~ fees"

and

by deleting "~~(7)~~ (9)" from line 19 on page 7 and substituting "(7)"

and

by removing the overstrikes from lines 22 through 26 on page 7

and

by deleting line 27 on page 7 and substituting therefor the following:

"(1) A total of ~~ninety percent (90%)~~ ninety-seven percent (97%) of the proceeds to be deposited into"

and

by deleting the overstrikes from line 28 on page 7

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

and

by deleting line 29 on page 7 and substituting therefor the following:

"(2) A total of ~~ten percent (10%)~~ three percent (3%) of the proceeds to be deposited into the"

and

by removing the overstrikes from lines 30 through 36 on page 7

and lines 1 and 2 on page 8

and

by deleting line 3 on page 8 and substituting therefor the following:

"subchapter provided however that all subsection (a)(2)(B) fees levied by Solid Waste Management Districts shall be remitted monthly to the Solid Waste Management Districts within which the fees were collected."

and

by removing the overstrikes from lines 4 through 7 on page 8

and

by deleting "~~(f)~~ (b)" from line 8 on page 8 and substituting therefor "(f)"

and

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 675

Amend SENATE Bill No. 675 as originally introduced
by

by removing the overstrikes from lines 15 through 27 on page 8

and

by deleting lines 28 through 36 on page 8 and lines 1 through 17 on page 9

and

by deleting lines 20 through 25 on page 9 and substituting therefor the following:

"_8-9-405. Waste tire grants.

(a) The department shall, by July 1, 1992, establish a program to make waste tire grants to regional solid waste management boards which desire, individually or collectively, to:"

and

by deleting the overstrikes from line 18 on page 10

and

by deleting the overstrikes from lines 22 through 36 on page 10

The amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

Senator Fitch

rrs:lh

575

Secretary